|  |   | 02-09-200                                 | i   |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|
|  |   |   |   | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>TRADEMARK  |  |  |
| TO: The Commission  Submission Type  New Resubmission ( Document ID # Correction of P Reel # Corrective Document #   | Non-Recordation) TO Error Frame #   | 101610070<br> - 3 <sup>3.01</sup>         | Assignment License Merger Security Agreem Change of Name Nunc Pro Tund Effective Da | Assignment   |  |  |
| Conveying Party  |   |   |   | Execution Date   |  |  |
| Formerly Individual Other Citizenship/Sta  | ce Emballage Industr<br>General Partnershite of Incorporation/Cotal Names of Convey                             | p  Limited Part                           |   | September 15, 2000 ation   |  |  |
| Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Address 3600 West Lake Avenue  Address  Address Glenview Illinois 60025  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No  Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Correspondent Name and Address |   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Anne E. Naffziger Leydig, Voit & Maye Two Prudential Pla. Chicago, Illinois 60 Pages Enter t Trademark Applic  | er, Ltd.<br>za, Suite 4900<br>601-6780<br>he total number of p<br>ation Number(s) of<br>ademark Application Num | r Registration Number or the Registration | Number (DO NOT ENTÉR I  | Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 303936  ent including any attachments: 4  Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).  gistration Number(s) |  |  |
| Tradem   | ark Application Nu  | mber(s)<br>75/425778                      | 889911  | gistration Names (e)   |  |  |
| Number of Prope  | rtios   | 10/120110                                 |   | otal number of properties involved: 2  |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | 11163   |   | Fee Amount for Pro  | operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00   |  |  |
| Authorization Statement and S  | ccount No. 12-1216<br>to Charge Additional<br>gnature   | Late the foregoing                        | □ No  | d correct and any attached copy is a zed, as indicated herein.   |  |  |
| Anne E. Naffziger  | 1   | lamel                                     | affror  | January 18, 2001  Date   |  |  |
| 7 11.13 2. 130.12.307  | - Signing   | Sic                                       | anature ( )   | Date   |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0651

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THE UNDERSIGNED:

Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V. Amsterdamseweg 206 1182 HL AMSTELVEEN The Netherlands

hereinafter called the Assignor of the one part

**AND** 

Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025

hereinafter called the Assignee of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark as mentioned in the enclosed Schedule and has agreed to assign the said trademark unto the Assignee for the amount of US\$ 100,- the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the trademark is used and registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

On behalf of the Assignor

On behalf of the Assignee

(date)

FWH. Voskeus

(name and title)

Sept. 15, 2000 (date)

Mark exell- VF Patents + Technology

(name and title)

(signature)

(signature) Patent & Trade mark Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0652

## SCHEDULE TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

| COUNTRY | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO.      | CLASS |  |
|---------|-----------|-----------------------|-------|--|
| U.S.A.  | VALCORE   | application 75/425778 | 16    |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0653

## SCHEDULE TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

| COUNTRY | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | CLASS |  |
|---------|-----------|------------------|-------|--|
| U.S.A.  | VALERON   | 889911           | 01    |  |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/23/2001 REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0654